

Nedap N.V.

Parallelweg 2 7141 DC Groenlo The Netherlands

T: +31 (0)544 471 555 info-rs@nedap.com www.nedap-retail.com

Groenlo, 9 October 2020

Subject: KDB 353028 Attestation clause II. A 2) c) Professional Installation GDSMARTDEACT.

To Whom it may concern,

The Smart Deactivator model SMART DEACT, FCC ID: CGDSMARTDEACT is an Electronic Article Surveillance (EAS) system intended to be used in stores at check-out counters for deactivating 8.2MHz anti-theft alarm tags.

- This device must be professionally installed.
 - The following antenna models can be installed/connected to the Smart Deactivator.
 - 1. SDA-265x265
 - 2. DAPL 275x275
 - 3. MG9800I
 - 4. NCR7878-5000
 - 5. HN24-00002
- The Smart Deactivator is a part in a complex and to be integrated in an electronic article surveillance system together with the iDCloud software system to fully customize for each individual store.
 Therefor a education and training is necessary for the installers.

Hence also this kind of equipment is only to be sold through professional channels and is not available to the general public.

A Smart Deactivator is intended for the deactivation of anti-theft tags. It is of the utmost importance that is equipment is not available to any person who could than deactivate tags in a store at will and leave the store with products without setting of a theft alarm.

 Installers will need to get an education on Nedap EAS equipment at Nedap HQ and receive a license to ensure correct installation. For additional (secured in depth) information an installer will get log credentials on the Nedap portal when a license is issued.

Best regards, Nedap(N₄V

Reinold Hubers Compliance Manager